2022 Summary of Trading of DMC Shares by the Board of Directors

ISIDRO A.
CONSUNIJI

CESAR A.
BUENAVENTURA

JORGE A.
CONSUNIJI

MARIA CRISTINA C.

GOTIANUN

MA. EDWINA C.
LAPERAL

LUZ CONSUELO A.
CONSUNIJI

ROBERTO L.
PANLILIO

BERNARDO M.
VILLEGAS

CYNTHIA R. DEL
CASTILLO

BEGINNING SHARE
BALANCE

(As of Jan. 1, 2022)

65,000
158,852,022
900,000
5,700,000
5,000
39,741,492
5,500
151,384,625
3,315,000
112,099,733
101,000
32,917,142
1,000

1,000

1,000

ACQUIRED

19,992,600
117,700

DISPOSED

561,342

NATURE OF
OWNERSHIP

DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
DIRECT
INDIRECT

ENDING SHARE

BALANCE

(As of December

31, 2022)
65,000

178,844,622
900,000
5,700,000
5,000
39,741,492
5,500
150,940,983
3,315,000
112,099,733
101,000
32,917,142
1,000

1,000

1,000



2022 Summary of Trading of DMC Shares by Key Officers

BEGINNING SHARE NATURE OF ENDING SHARE

BALANCE SEOLRES aliidesidy OWNERSHIP BALANCE
(As of December

(As of Jan. 1, 2022) 31, 2022)
HERBERT M. 293,000 - - DIRECT 293,000
CONSUNUJI - - - INDIRECT -
NOEL A. LAMAN 100,000 - - DIRECT 100,000
- - - INDIRECT -
MA. PILAR P. - - - DIRECT -
GUTIERREZ - = - INDIRECT =
CHERUBIM O. - - - DIRECT -
MOIICA = = - INDIRECT =
JOSPEH ADELBERT - - - DIRECT -

V. LEGASTO = - - INDIRECT -



