	BEGINNING SHARE BALANCE	ACQUIRED	DISPOSED	NATURE OF OWNERSHIP	ENDING SHARE BALANCE
	(As of Jan. 1, 2022)				(As of December 31, 2022)
ISIDRO A. CONSUNJI	65,000	-	-	DIRECT	65,000
	158,852,022	19,992,600	-	INDIRECT	178,844,622
CESAR A. BUENAVENTURA	900,000	-	-	DIRECT	900,000
	5,700,000	-	-	INDIRECT	5,700,000
JORGE A. CONSUNJI	5,000	-	-	DIRECT	5,000
	39,741,492	-	-	INDIRECT	39,741,492
MARIA CRISTINA C. GOTIANUN	5,500	-	-	DIRECT	5,500
	151,384,625	117,700	561,342	INDIRECT	150,940,983
MA. EDWINA C. LAPERAL	3,315,000	-	-	DIRECT	3,315,000
	112,099,733	-	-	INDIRECT	112,099,733
LUZ CONSUELO A. CONSUNJI	101,000	-	-	DIRECT	101,000
	32,917,142	-	-	INDIRECT	32,917,142
ROBERTO L. PANLILIO	1,000	-	-	DIRECT	1,000
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-
BERNARDO M. VILLEGAS	1,000	-	-	DIRECT	1,000
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-
CYNTHIA R. DEL CASTILLO	1,000	-	-	DIRECT	1,000
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-

2022 Summary of Trading of DMC Shares by the Board of Directors

	BEGINNING SHARE BALANCE	ACQUIRED	DISPOSED	NATURE OF OWNERSHIP	ENDING SHARE BALANCE
	(As of Jan. 1, 2022)				(As of December 31, 2022)
HERBERT M. CONSUNJI	293,000	-	-	DIRECT	293,000
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-
NOEL A. LAMAN	100,000	-	-	DIRECT	100,000
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-
MA. PILAR P. GUTIERREZ	-	-	-	DIRECT	-
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-
CHERUBIM O. MOJICA	-	-	-	DIRECT	-
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-
JOSPEH ADELBERT V. LEGASTO	-	-	-	DIRECT	-
	-	-	-	INDIRECT	-

2022 Summary of Trading of DMC Shares by Key Officers